
 

Raksha Bandhan Festival Special Trains 

 

To facilitate the travel of passengers, particularly women in view of the Raksha 

Bandhan festival, Railways have decided to run the Raksha Bandhan special trains. 

These special trains will cater to the increased demand for travel during the festival 

and ensure a comfortable and safe journey for all passengers. The details of the trains 

are as under:-  

 

1. Train No. 04484/04483 Hazrat Nizamuddin – Mathura – Hazrat Nizamuddin 

Unnerved Special on 09.08.2025 

 

 Train no. 04484  

Hazrat Nizamuddin – 

Mathura Station  

Train no. 04483 Mathura 

– Hazrat Nizamuddin  

Arrival Departure Arrival Departure 

--- 10:00:00 Hazrat Nizamuddin 16:30:00 --- 

10:06:00 10:07:00 Okhla 16:17:00 16:18:00 

10:13:00 10:14:00 Tuglakabad 16:09:00 16:10:00 

10:23:00 10:24:00 Faridabad 16:00:00 16:01:00 

10:29:00 10:30:00 Faridabad Nw Tn 15:50:00 15:51:00 

10:35:00 10:36:00 Ballabgarh 15:43:00 15:44:00 

10:44:00 10:45:00 Asaoti 15:37:00 15:38:00 

10:54:00 10:55:00 Palwal 15:27:00 15:28:00 

11:03:00 11:04:00 Rundhi 15:15:00 15:16:00 

11:13:00 11:14:00 Sholaka 14:31:00 14:32:00 

11:19:00 11:20:00 Banchari 14:10:00 14:11:00 

11:27:00 11:28:00 Hodal 14:03:00 14:04:00 

11:38:00 11:39:00 Kosi Kalan 13:54:00 13:55:00 

11:48:00 11:49:00 Chata 13:41:00 13:42:00 

11:58:00 11:59:00 Ajhai  13:30:00 13:31:00 

12:08:00 12:09:00 Vrindaban Road 13:19:00 13:20:00 

12:16:00 12:17:00 Bhuteshwar  13:08:00 13:09:00 

12:30:00 --- Mathura Jn. --- 13:00:00 

 

2.  Train No. 04486 Hazrat Nizamuddin  - Jind Jn & Train No.04485 Jind Jn - 

Tilak Bridge  Raksha Bandhan  Unnerved Special  on 09.08.2025 

 

Train no. 04486 

Hazrat Nizamuddin  - Jind  

 

Station  

Train no. 04485  

Jind Jn - Tilak Bridge   

Arrival Departure Arrival Departure 

--- 10:30:00 Hazrat Nizamuddin Jn ----- ----- 

10:35:00 10:36:00 Tilak Bridge 17:40:00 --- 

10:41:00 10:42:00 Shivaji Bridge 17:35:00 17:36:00 

10:45:00 10:50:00 New Delhi  17:30:00 17:31:00 

11:05:00 11:06:00 Delhi Kishangnj 17:14:00 17:15:00 

11:09:00 11:10:00 Vivekanand Puri Halt 17:08:00 17:09:00 

11:14:00 11:15:00 Dayabasti  17:02:00 17:03:00 

11:29:00 11:30:00 Shakurbasti 16:53:00 16:54:00 

11:35:00 11:36:00 Mangolpuri 16:40:00 16:41:00 



11:40:00 11:41:00 Nangloi 16:34:00 16:35:00 

11:45:00 11:46:00 Mundka 16:27:00 16:28:00 

11:50:00 11:51:00 Ghevra 16:21:00 16:22:00 

11:57:00 11:58:00 Bahadurgarh 16:13:00 16:14:00 

12:05:00 12:06:00 Asaudah 16:04:00 16:05:00 

12:11:00 12:12:00 Rohednagar Halt 15:56:00 15:57:00 

12:17:00 12:18:00 Sampla  15:49:00 15:50:00 

12:22:00 12:23:00 Ismaila Haryana 15:42:00 15:43:00 

12:29:00 12:30:00 Kharawar 15:34:00 15:35:00 

12:36:00 12:37:00 Asthal Bohar 15:26:00 15:27:00 

12:43:00 12:44:00 Rohtak Jn  15:18:00 15:19:00 

12:52:00 12:53:00 Samar Gopalpur 15:07:00 15:08:00 

12:59:00 13:00:00 Karainthi  14:58:00 14:59:00 

13:04:00 13:05:00 Lakhan Majra Halt 14:51:00 14:52:00 

13:11:00 13:12:00 Kila Zafargarh 14:42:00 14:43:00 

13:17:00 13:18:00 Julana 14:34:00 14:35:00 

13:24:00 13:25:00 Jai Jai Wanti 14:26:00 14:27:00 

13:31:00 13:32:00 Kinana 14:17:00 14:18:00 

13:37:00 13:38:00 Bishanpur Hryna 14:09:00 14:10:00 

13:50:00 --- Jind --- 14:00:00 

 

 

3. Train no.  04490 Ambala Cant - Panipat Unreserved Raksha Bandhan Special 

on 09.08.2025  

 

Station 

Train no. 04490 Ambala Cant - Panipat From 

Ambala Cant on 09.08.2025. 

Arrival Departure 

AMBALA CANT --- 20:10 

MOHRI 20:22 20:23 

SHAHBAD MARKNDA 20:32 20:33 

DHOLA MAZRA 20:39 20:40 

DHIRPUR 20:46 20:47 

DHODA KHEDI 20:53 20:54 

KURUKSHETRA 21:00 21:01 

AMIN 21:09 21:10 

NILOKHERI 21:18 21:19 

ARAORI 21:24 21:25 

BHAINI KHURD 21:31 21:32 

KARNAL 21:39 21:40 

BAZIDA JATAN 21:48 21:49 

GHARAUNDA 21:56 21:57 

KOHAND 22:03 22:04 

BABARPUR 22:10 22:11 

PANIPAT 22:30 --- 

 

4. Train no. 04492/04491 Ghaziabad - Aligarh - Ghaziabad Unreserved Raksha 

Bandhan Special on 09.08.2025  

Train no. 04492 Ghaziabad - 

Aligarh 

Station Train no. 04491 Aligarh – 

Ghaziabad from Aligarh 



from Ghaziabad -09.08.2025 09.08.2025  

Arrival Departure Arrival Departure 

--- 11:00:00 GHAZIABAD 16:00:00 --- 

11:20:00 11:21:00 MARIPAT 15:12:00 15:13:00 

11:26:00 11:27:00 DADRI 15:01:00 15:02:00 

11:31:00 11:32:00 BORAKI 14:55:00 14:56:00 

11:37:00 11:38:00 AJAIBPUR 14:50:00 14:51:00 

11:45:00 11:46:00 DANKAUR 14:42:00 14:43:00 

11:53:00 11:54:00 WAIR 14:34:00 14:35:00 

11:59:00 12:00:00 CHOLA 14:28:00 14:29:00 

12:04:00 12:05:00 GANGRAUL 

HALT 

14:23:00 14:24:00 

12:09:00 12:10:00 SIKANDARP

UR 

14:18:00 14:19:00 

12:15:00 12:16:00 KHURJA 14:12:00 14:13:00 

12:21:00 12:22:00 KAMALPUR 14:05:00 14:06:00 

12:26:00 12:27:00 DANWAR 14:00:00 14:01:00 

12:35:00 12:36:00 SOMNA 13:51:00 13:52:00 

12:44:00 12:45:00 KULWA 13:42:00 13:43:00 

12:50:00 12:51:00 MAHRAWAL 13:36:00 13:37:00 

13:00:00 --- ALIGARH --- 13:30:00 

 

5. Train no. 04493/04494 New Delhi - Rewari - New Delhi Unreserved Raksha 

Bandhan Special on 09.08.2025  

 

Train no. 04493 New Delhi - 

Rewari from New Delhi 

09.08.2025 

Station  Train no. 04494 Rewari - New 

Delhi 

From  Rewari on 09.08.2025 

Arrival Departure Arrival Departure 

--- 10:20:00 NEW DELHI 17:00:00 --- 

10:48:00 10:50:00 DELHI 

CANTT 

15:48:00 15:50:00 

10:56:00 10:58:00 PALAM 15:40:00 15:42:00 

11:06:00 11:08:00 BIJWASAN 15:30:00 15:32:00 

11:16:00 11:18:00 GURGAON 15:20:00 15:22:00 

11:27:00 11:29:00 GARHI 

HARSARU 

15:08:00 15:10:00 

11:44:00 11:46:00 PATAUDI 

ROAD 

14:50:00 14:52:00 

12:30:00 --- REWARI --- 14:30:00 

 

 

 

 

 

6. Train no. 04496/04495 Shamli - Delhi Shahdara - Shamli Unreserved Special 

on 09.08.2025  

Train no. 04496 Shamli - 

Delhi Shahdara 

From Shamli -09.08.2025  

Code Train no. 04495 Delhi 

Shahdara - Shamli from 

Delhi Shahdara -09.08.2025 



Arrival Departure Arrival Departure 

--- 08:30:00 SHAMLI --- 14:05:00 

08:41:00 08:42:00 KANDHLA 13:12:00 13:13:00 

08:56:00 08:57:00 QASIMPUR 

KHERI 

12:57:00 12:58:00 

09:05:00 09:06:00 BARAUT 12:48:00 12:49:00 

09:19:00 09:20:00 BAGPAT 

ROAD 

12:33:00 12:34:00 

09:29:00 09:30:00 KHEKRA 12:16:00 12:17:00 

09:42:00 09:43:00 NOLI 12:01:00 12:02:00 

09:49:00 09:50:00 GOKULPUR 

SABOLI 

HALT 

11:54:00 11:55:00 

10:40:00 --- DELHI 

SHAHDARA 

--- 11:40:00 

 

7. Train No. 04488 Panipat Jn – Delji Jn. & Train no. 04487  Delhi Jn. Ambala 

Cant Jn Unnerved Special on 09.08.2025 

 

Train no. 04488  

Panipat Jn – Delhi Jn 

 

Station  

Train no. 04487  

Delhi Jn. Ambala Cant Jn 

Arrival Departure Arrival Departure 

 AMBALA CANT JN 17:30:00 --- 

MOHRI 17:19:00 17:20:00 

SHAHBAD MARKNDA 17:11:00 17:12:00 

DHOLA MAZRA 17:05:00 17:06:00 

DHIRPUR 16:59:00 17:00:00 

DHODA KHEDI  16:53:00 16:54:00 

KURUKSHETRA JN 16:48:00 16:49:00 

AMIN 16:40:00 16:41:00 

NILOKHERI  16:32:00 16:33:00 

TARAORI 16:25:00 16:26:00 

BHAINI KHURD 16:19:00 16:20:00 

KARNA 16:12:00 16:13:00 

BAZIDA JATAN 16:03:00 16:04:00 

GHARAUNDA 15:56:00 15:57:00 

KOHAND 15:50:00 15:51:00 

BABARPUR 15:44:00 15:45:00 

--- 10:20:00 PANIPAT JN 15:36:00 15:37:00 

10:28:00 10:29:00 DIWANA 15:18:00 15:19:00 

10:37:00 10:38:00 SAMALKHA 15:10:00 15:11:00 

10:44:00 10:45:00 BHODWAL MAJRI 15:02:00 15:03:00 

10:51:00 10:52:00 GANAUR 14:55:00 14:56:00 

10:57:00 10:58:00 RAJLU GARHI 14:49:00 14:50:00 

11:02:00 11:03:00 SANDAL KALAN  14:44:00 14:45:00 

11:11:00 11:12:00 SONIPAT 14:36:00 14:37:00 

11:18:00 11:19:00 HARANA KALAN 14:30:00 14:31:00 

11:25:00 11:26:00 RATHDHANA 14:26:00 14:27:00 



11:33:00 11:34:00 NARELA - 14:20:00 14:21:00 

11:40:00 11:41:00 HOLAMBI KALAN 14:14:00 14:15:00 

11:45:00 11:46:00 KHERA KALAN - 14:08:00 14:09:00 

11:51:00 11:52:00 BADLI  14:04:00 14:05:00 

12:00:00 12:01:00 ADARSH NAGAR 
DELHI 

13:58:00 13:59:00 

12:06:00 12:07:00 DELHI AZADPUR 13:50:00 13:51:00 

12:20:00 12:30:00 SUBZI MANDI 13:46:00 13:47:00 

13:10:00 --- DELHI JN --- 13:30:00 

 
 

------ 

 

 
 
 



 


